Agenda Date ='08/04/2016'
Title : 8/4/2016 PSTEAF Agenda Report

1 - Initial Claims for FRA
AFA Number : 100245

Rgst # AlID Applicant
82.00 3256  Hillbilly Heaven Old Count

84.00 3256  Hillbilly Heaven Old Count

AFA Number : 100598

Rast # AlID Applicant
30.00 59172  Giant Oil Co of Kentucky

AFA Number : 101097

Rost # AlID Applicant
67.00 58131  Viking Food Mart Inc

AFA Number : 102891

Rost # AIID Applicant
11.00 53964  Anna Bauers

AFA Number : 103368

Rast # AIID Applicant
31.00 38780 Thorntons Inc

33.00 38780 Thorntons Inc

AFA Number : 103495

Rgst # AlID Applicant
69.00 3051  Consumers Gasoline Stati
70.00 3051  Consumers Gasoline Stati

AFA Number : 103556

Rost # AlID Applicant
9.00 61175  Palmer Qil Co Inc

AFA Number : 105549

Rqst # AlID Applicant
11.00 38790 Speedway LLC

AFA Number : 692151

Rqst # AlID Applicant
65.00 62134 Wilmore Family Market LL

7/26/2016

KY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK BRANCH

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/4/2016

Payee
Hillbilly Heaven Old Country St

Hillbilly Heaven Old Country St

Payee
Giant Oil Company of Kentuck:

Payee
Viking Food Mart Inc

Payee
Anna Bauers

Payee
Thorntons Inc

Thorntons Inc

Payee
Consumers Gasoline Stations

Consumers Gasoline Stations

Payee
Palmer Oil Company Inc

Payee
Speedway LLC

Payee
Wilmore Family Market LLC

Facility
Hillbilly Heaven Country Store

Hillbilly Heaven Country Store

Facility
Dodges Store

Facility
Viking Food Mart

Facility
Parents of Murdered Children

Facility
Thorntons Inc #73

Thorntons Inc #73

Facility
Superway Inc #2901

Superway Inc #2901

Facility
E Z Service Station No 1

Facility
Speedway #7405

Facility
Midway Market

Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$4,569.00 $1,004.70 $0.00 $5,573.70
$4,569.00 $0.00 $198.00 $4,371.00

Totals for AFA #100245 $9,944.70

Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended

$1,427.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,427.00
Totals for AFA #100598 $1,427.00

Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended

$1,624.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,624.00
Totals for AFA #101097 $1,624.00

Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended

$2,552.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,552.00
Totals for AFA #102891 $2,552.00

Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$3,737.40 $0.00 $0.00 $3,737.40
$3,737.40 $0.00 $0.00 $3,737.40

Totals for AFA #103368 $7,474.80

Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$464.00 $0.00 $0.00 $464.00

$928.00 $0.00 $0.00 $928.00

Totals for AFA #103495 $1,392.00

Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$1,999.00 $850.00 $0.00 $2,849.00

Totals for AFA #103556 $2,849.00

Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended

$1,160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,160.00
Totals for AFA #105549 $1,160.00
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$15,991.90 $0.00 $80.00 $15,911.90
Totals for AFA #692151 $15,911.90

1 - Initial Claims Totals for FRA Accounts $44,335.40

Page 10f 3



1 - Initial Claims for PST
AFA Number : 100325

Rgst # AlID Applicant
62.00 54733  Norbert Nie

AFA Number : 101566

Rgst # AlID Applicant
57.00 59178  Ethel Holston Estate

AFA Number : 102424

Rost # AlID Applicant
26.00 57803 Donald Stahl Estate

AFA Number : 104133

Rost # AlID Applicant
44.00 62572  Robin E Featherston Esta'

AFA Number : 104236

Rgst # AlID Applicant
20.00 54769  Smokey Valley Truck Stof

AFA Number : 104369

Rqst # AlID Applicant
23.00 58642 Henry Baker

AFA Number : 104624

Rost # AlID Applicant
20.00 54740 E C Smith

AFA Number : 105266

Rgst # AlID Applicant
15.00 58151 Eddie Thomas
7/26/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Norbert Nie

Payee
Ethel Holston Estate

Payee
Donald Stahl Estate

Payee
Robin E Featherston Estate

Payee
Smokey Valley Truckstop

Payee
Henry Baker

Payee
E Smith

Payee
Eddie Thomas

Facility
Norb Nie Service Station

Facility
Fort Knox Self Service

Facility
Stahl Apts

Facility
Winchester Animal Clinic

Facility
Smokey Valley Truck Stop

Facility
Bakers Tire & Auto

Facility
K & S Auto Logging Supplies

Facility
Eddies Shell

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/4/2016

Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$2,162.01 $0.00 $0.00 $2,162.01
Totals for AFA #100325 $2,162.01
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$8,438.80 $386.00 $0.00 $8,824.80
Totals for AFA #101566 $8,824.80
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$1,708.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,708.00
Totals for AFA #102424 $1,708.00
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$323.85 $0.00 $0.00 $323.85
Totals for AFA #104133 $323.85
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$2,320.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,320.00
Totals for AFA #104236 $2,320.00
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$5,577.60 $0.00 $507.00 $5,070.60
Totals for AFA #104369 $5,070.60
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$4,609.80 $0.00 $0.00 $4,609.80
Totals for AFA #104624 $4,609.80
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$4,313.80 $0.00 $0.00 $4,313.80
Totals for AFA #105266 $4,313.80

1 - Initial Claims Totals for PST Accounts $29,332.86

Page 2 of 3



1 - Initial Claims for SOTRA
AFA Number : 3804

Rgst # AlID Applicant
1.00 123868  Autumnstone LLC

AFA Number : 3818

Rgst # AlID Applicant
1.00 57755 Terry Jones

7/26/2016

Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt
Autumnstone LLC DIGS $8,130.00
Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt
Terry Jones Plano Country Store $20,965.65

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/4/2016

Totals for AFA #3804

Totals for AFA #3818
1 - Initial Claims Totals for SOTRA Accounts

Amt Recommended
$10,225.00

$10,225.00

Amt Recommended
$20,965.65

$20,965.65
$ 31,190.65

Page 3 of 3



